Gautam Mitra PhD, FCA, CMA, M.Com.



Date of Birth: January 2, 1960

**Designation**: Professor

## A Brief Academic Background:

**Prof. Gautam Mitra**, Dept. of Business Administration, **The University of Burdwan** is member of Institute of Chartered Accountants of India & Institute of Cost Accountants of India. He obtained his PhD degree in Commerce from the University of Calcutta and supervised four PhD scholars so far. As an accredited speaker of Institute of Chartered Accountants of India and Institute of Cost accountants of India, Dr. Mitra has addressed professional audience throughout the country and has presented and published research papers extensively throughout the country including all IIMs and IITs.

## **Areas of Research Interest**

Risk Management in Indian Financial Market

## A Write Up

**Prof. Mitra** published (co authored) one book from Germany and presented research paper at Greenwich University, London. He offered one course at **XLRI Jamshedpur**. Eight students are perusing their PhD research works under his supervision from two Universities. In the month of January 2015 he will conduct a solo workshop on Business Valuation at WIRC chapter of Institute of Cost Accountants of India at Mumbai. He is a member of The Econometric Society of India, Indian Society for Probability & Statistics, Operation Research Society of India, Indian Accounting Association & Indian Accounting Association Research Foundation.

**Prof. Mitra** is a member of Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, Institute of Cost Accountants of India, The Econometric Society of India, The Operation Research Society of India, Bangiya Arthaneeti parishad, Indian Accounting Association, Indian Accounting Association Research Foundation.

Prof. Mitra has published a book titled as "Accounting Standard Setting Process: The

Role of Interveners" under Lambert Academic Publishing AG &Co, KG Germany. He has also published and presented research papers in several Conferences.

**Postal Address**: 177,Lenin Sarani, Near Sivajee Sangha, P.O New Barrack Pore, Kolkata 700131, West Bengal,India

**Email:** gautammitra6@gmail.com